  Better Water For
  Your Home & Family
P L A T I N U M
2
OPTIONAL BY-PASS ASSEMBLY
WATER
SOFTENER
BRINE

Aqua Flo PlatinumTM Housings
Item # Model Description Features Filter Size
(In)
k Inlet/Outlet Size
NPT (In)
Color Flow Rate
(USGPM
Dimensions
A X B (In)
Weight
(Lbs)
Certification
36051 HOUSING, P-H-PR-10-34 Pressure Relief, Double O-Ring 2.5” x 10” 3/4” Blue 4 5 X 12 4 NSF 42
36053 HOUSING, P-H-PR-10BV-1 Pressure Relief, Double O-Ring 4.5” x 10” 1” Blue 15 7 X 14 6 NSF 42
36112 HOUSING, P-H-PR-20BV-1 Pressure Relief, Double O-Ring 4.5” X 20” 1” Blue 20 7 X 24 8 NSF 42
36237 HOUSING, P-SL-10-1/2-NPR NA 2.5” x 10” 1/2” Blue 4 4 X 12 4 NSF 42
36273 HOUSING, P-H-PR-20-34 Pressure Relief, Double O-Ring 2.5” x 20” 3/4” Blue 4 5 X 23 7 NSF 42
*NSF-42 for Material Safety and Structural Integrity Only
Aqua FloTM Housings
Item # Model Description Features Filter Size
(In)
k Inlet/Outlet Size
NPT (In)
Color Flow
Rate
(USGPM
Dimensions
A X B (In)
Weight
(Lbs)
Certification Max.
operating
pressure
Temperatures
26065 HOUSING, WVIH34SS Valve-in-Head, SS Thread 2.5” x 10” 3/4” Clear 4 5” x 13.5” 4 No 100 or 90 psi? 40°C - 100°F
26066 HOUSING, WCT34SS  Pressure Relief, SS Threads 2.5” x 10” 3/4” Clear 4 5.25” x 12.25” 4 No 100 or 90 psi? 40°C - 100°F
26258 HOUSING, H-PR-10BV-1 Pressure Relief 4.5” x 10”  1” Blue 15  7.25” x 14” 6 No 100 psi 40°C - 100°F
26259 HOUSING, H-PR-20BV-1 Pressure Relief 4.5” x 20”  1” Blue 20 7.25” x 24” 8 No 90 psi 40°C - 100°F
26261  HOUSING, H-PR-20BV-34 Pressure Relief  4.5” x 20” 3/4” Blue 20 7.25” x 24” 8 No 90 psi 40°C - 100°F
26262 HOUSING, H-PR-10BV-34 Pressure Relief 4.5” x 10” 3/4” Blue 15 7.25” x 14” 6 No 100 psi 40°C - 100°F
26263 HOUSING, H-PR-20BV-15 Pressure Relief  4.5” x 20”  1.5” Blue 20  7.25” x 24” 7 No 90 psi 40°C - 100°F
26264 HOUSING, H-PR-10-34 Pressure Relief 2.5” x 10” 3/4” Blue 4 5.25” x 12.25” 4 No 100 psi 40°C - 100°F
26265 HOUSING, H-PR-20-34 Pressure Relief 2.5” x 20” 3/4” Blue 4 5.25” x 22.5” 7 No 100 psi 40°C - 100°F
P-SL-10-1/2-NPR
WVIH34SS
WCT34SS
P-H-PR-10P-H-PR-20 P-H-PR-10BVP-H-PR-20BV
Filter Housings
Specifications:
kMax. Water Temperature: 40°C (100°F)
kMin. Water Temperature: 2°C (35°F)
kMax. Water Pressure; 90-100 psi (689 kPa)
kMaterials of Construction: Reinforced
	 Polypropylene (cap and blue sump) &
	 Styrene-Acrilonitrile (clear sump)
kHousing O-Ring: EPDM
kPressure Relief Button: Nylon
kLimited One Year Warranty
P L A T I N U M
H-PR-10H-PR-10BV
H-PR-20BVH-PR-20
6
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Capacity (Gallons) Flow Rate (gpm)
26192 CCB-1-10* 2.5" X 10" 1 10,000 gallons @ 1 gpm 1 gpm
26193 CCB-5-10* 2.5" X 10" 5 6,000 gallons @ 1 gpm 1 gpm
26194 CB-0.5-10 2.5" X 10" 0.5 20,000 gallons @ 1 gpm 1 gpm
26195 CB-5-10 2.5" X 10" 5 6,000 gallons @ 1 gpm 1 gpm
26196 CB-10-10 2.5" X 10" 10 3,000 gallons @ 1 gpm 1 gpm
26197 CB-0.5-20 2.5" X 20" 0.5 45,000 gallons @ 2 gpm 2 gpm
26198 CB-5-20 2.5" X 20" 5 12,000 gallons @ 2 gpm 2 gpm
26199 CB-10-20 2.5" X 20" 10 6,000 gallons @ 2gpm 2 gpm
26201 CB-0.5-10BV 4.5" X 10" 0.5 50,000 gallons @ 2 gpm 2 gpm
26202 CB-5-10BV 4.5" X 10" 5 22,000 gallons @ 2 gpm 2 gpm
26203 CB-10-10BV 4.5" X 10" 10 15,000 gallons @ 2gpm 2 gpm
26204 CB-0.5-20BV 4.5" X 20" 0.5 150,000 gallons @ 4gpm 4 gpm
26205 CB-5-20BV 4.5" X 20" 5 40,000 gallons @ 4 gpm 4 gpm
26206 CB-10-20BV 4.5" X 20" 10 30,000 gallons @ 4 gpm 4 gpm
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron k Capacity (Gallons) k Flow Rate (gpm)
36002 P-CB-0.5-10 2.5” X 10” .5 10000 @ 1.0 1.0 gpm
36008 P-CB-0.5-20BV 4.5” X 20” .5 40000 @ 6.0 6.0 gpm
36012 P-CB-10-10 2.5” X 10” 10 8000 @ 1.0 1.0 gpm

End Cap Material - Polypropylene
Core - Polypropylene
Gasket – Silicone/PVC
Filter Media – Carbon Impregnated
Cellulose
Netting – Polypropylene
Material Information
End Cap Material - Polypropylene
Core - Polypropylene
Gasket – Silicon/PVC
Filter Media – Carbon
Impregnated Polyester
Netting - Polypropylene
8 9
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
26269 PPMB-5-10 2.5" X 10" 5 3 gpm
26223 PPMB-10-10 2.5" X 10" 10 4 gpm
26224 PPMB-25-10 2.5" X 10" 25 5 gpm
26225 PPMB-50-10 2.5" X 10" 50 8 gpm
26226 PPMB-1-20 2.5" X 20" 1 4 gpm
26227 PPMB-5-20 2.5" X 20" 5 7 gpm
26228 PPMB-10-20 2.5" X 20" 10 9 gpm
26229 PPMB-25-20 2.5" X 20" 25 11 gpm
26230 PPMB-50-20 2.5" X 20" 50 15 gpm
26231 PPMB-1-40 2.5" X 40" 1 8 gpm
26232 PPMB-5-40 2.5" X 40" 5 14 gpm
26233 PPMB-20-40 2.5" X 40" 20 20 gpm
26234 PPMB-1-10BV 4.5" X 10" 1 6 gpm
26235 PPMB-5-10BV 4.5" X 10" 5 10 gpm
26236 PPMB-10-10BV 4.5" X 10" 10 11 gpm
26237 PPMB-20-10BV 4.5" X 10" 20 14 gpm
26238 PPMB-1-20BV 4.5" X 20" 1 12 gpm
26239 PPMB-5-20BV 4.5" X 20" 5 20 gpm
26240 PPMB-10-20BV 4.5" X 20" 10 20 gpm
26241 PPMB-20-20BV 4.5" X 20" 20 20 gpm
P L A T I N U M
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
36198 P-PMB-10-5 2.5” X 10” 5 2 gpm
36199 P-PMB-10-10 2.5” X 10” 10 2 gpm
36200 P-PMB-10-25 2.5” X 10” 25 2 gpm
36202 P-PMB-20-1 2.5” X 20” 1 5 gpm
36203 P-PMB-20-5 2.5” X 20” 5 5 gpm
36204 P-PMB-20-10 2.5” X 20” 10 5 gpm
36205 P-PMB-20-25 2.5” X 20” 25 5 gpm
36249 P-PMB-10-1 2.5” X 10” 1 2 gpm
36250 P-PMB-10-50 2.5” X 10” 50 2 gpm
36251 P-PMB-20-50 2.5” X 20” 50 5 gpm
36252 P-PMB-30-1 2.5” X 30” 1 6 gpm
36254 P-PMB-30-25 2.5” X 30” 25 6 gpm
NSF/ANSI 42 for Material Safety
Only. Visit www.nsf.org for
specific details on certification
Filter Cartridges

They are available in wide variety of
sizes and micron ratings.
Features:
kConstructed from high quality polypropylene
	 filter media for higher filtration efficiency
kThermally bonded micro-fiber construction for
	 high strength
kAvailable in micron ratings from 1 to 50 and
	 lengths from 10”- 30”
Material Information
Filter Media – Polypropylene
Core – Polypropylene
10
P L A T I N U M
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
36101 P-SW-10-10 2.5” X 10” 10 10 gpm
36102 P-SW-1-20 2.5” X 20” 1 10 gpm
36104 P-SW-30-10 2.5” X 10” 30 10 gpm
36109 P-SW-5-10 2.5” X 10” 5 10 gpm
36138 P-SW-5-10BV 4.5” X 10” 5 15 gpm
36140 P-SW-25-10B 4.5” X 10” 25 15 gpm
36141 P-SW-1-20BV 4.5” X 20” 1 20 gpm
36142 P-SW-5-20BV 4.5” X 20” 5 20 gpm
36143 P-SW-25-20BV 4.5” X 20” 25 20 gpm
**36241 P-SW-100-20BV 4.5” X 20” 100 20 gpm
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
26273 SW-5-10 2.5" X 10" 5 5 gpm
26246 SW-10-10 2.5" X 10" 10 7 gpm
26247 SW-30-10 2.5" X 10" 30 10 gpm
26249 SW-50-10 2.5" X 10" 50 10 gpm
26250 SW-1-20 2.5" X 20" 1 15 gpm
26251 SW-5-20 2.5" X 20" 5 15 gpm
26252 SW-30-10BV 4.5" X 10" 30 20 gpm
26281 SW-1-10BV 4.5” X 10” 1 20 gpm
26282 SW-5-10BV 4.5” X 10” 5 20 gpm
26283 SW-10-10BV 4.5” X 10” 10 20 gpm
26284 SW-20-10BV 4.5” X 10” 20 20 gpm
26285 SW-25-10BV 4.5” X 10” 25 20 gpm
26286 SW-50-10BV 4.5” X 10” 50 20 gpm
26287 SW-1-20BV 4.5” X 20” 1 30 gpm
26288 SW-5-20BV 4.5” X 20” 5 30 gpm
26289 SW-10-20BV 4.5” X 20” 10 30 gpm
26292 SW-20-20BV 4.5” X 20” 20 30 gpm
26293 SW-25-20BV 4.5” X 20” 25 30 gpm
26294 SW-50-20BV 4.5” X 20” 50 30 gpm
**Not certified
IAPMO R & T Certified against
NSF 42 for Material Safety
Only

Polypropylene
Core –
Polypropylene
10 11
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate
(gpm)
26174 PPC-1-10 2.5” X 10” 1 5 gpm
26175 PPC-5-10 2.5” X 10” 5 7 gpm
26176 PPC-1-20 2.5” X 20” 1 10 gpm
26177 PPC-5-20 2.5” X 20” 5 13 gpm
26178 PPC-5-10BV 4.5” X 10” 5 18 gpm
26179 PPC-20-10BV 4.5” X 10” 20 20 gpm
26180 PPC-5-20BV 4.5” X 20” 5 20 gpm
26181 PPC-20-20BV 4.5” X 20” 20 35 gpm
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
36122 P-PPC-5-10 2.5” X 10” 5.0 10 gpm
36130 P-PPC-5-10BV 4.5” X 10” 5.0 10 gpm
36134 P-PPC-5-20BV 4.5” X 20” 5.0 20 gpm
P L A T I N U M
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Capacity (Gallons) Flow Rate (gpm)
26242 PR-30-10BV 4.5" X 10" 30 24,000 @ 10.0 gpm 10 gpm
26243 PR-50-10BV 4.5" X 10" 50 24,000 @ 10.0 gpm 10 gpm
26244 PR-30-20BV 4.5" X 20" 30 48,000 @ 10.0 gpm 20 gpm
P L A T I N U M
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron Capacity (Gallons)  Flow Rate (gpm)
36076 P-PR-30-10 2.5”X10” 30.0 9600 10.0
36078 P-PR-30-10BV 4.5” X 10” 30.0 24000 10.0
36083 P-PR-30-20BV 4.5” X 20” 30.0 48000 10.0
36085 P-PR-50-10 2.5”X10” 50.0 9600 10.0
36087 P-PR-50-10BV 4.5” X 10” 50.0 24000 10.0
NSF/ANSI 42 for Material Safety
Only. Visit www.nsf.org for
specific details on certification
NSF/ANSI 42 for Material Safety

End Cap Material - Polyurethane
Inner Core Material – Polypropylene
Filter Media – Polyester Fabric
Material Information
Filter Media – Polypropylene
End Caps – Polyurethane
Core – Polyurethane
12
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate
(gpm)
26276 PC-20-10 2.5” X 10” 20 10 gpm
26182 PC-20-20 2.5” X 20” 20 15 gpm
26183 PC-20-10BV 4.5” X 10” 20 20 gpm
26184 PC-20-20BV 4.5” X 20” 20 35 gpm
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
36154 P-PC-20-10 2.5” X 10” 20.0 10 gpm
36156 P-PC-20-10BV 4.5” X 10” 20.0 10 gpm
36157 P-PC-20-20BV 4.5” X 20” 20.0 20 gpm
P L A T I N U M
Item # Model # Maximum
Size Micron  Flow Rate
(gpm)
26207 DG-25-1-10BV 4.5" X 10" 25/1 10 gpm
26208 DG-50-5-10BV 4.5" X 10" 50/5 10 gpm
26209 DG-75-25-10BV 4.5" X 10" 75/25 10 gpm
26210 DG-25-1-20BVV 4.5" x 20" 25/1 20 gpm
26211 DG-50-5-20BV 4.5" X 20" 50/5 20 gpm
26212 DG-75-25-20BV 4.5" X 20" 75/25 20 gpm
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
36041 P-DG-25-1-20BBV 4.5” x 20” 25.0/1 20.0
36043 P-DG-50-5-10BV 4.5” X 10” 50/5 10.0
36045 P-DG-50-5-20BV 4.5” X 20” 50/5 20.0
36047 P-DG-75-25-10BV 4.5” X 10” 75/25 10.0
36049 P-DG-75-25-20BV 4.5” X 20” 75/75 20.0
P L A T I N U M
NSF/ANSI 42 for Material Safety
Only. Visit www.nsf.org for
specific details on certification

kDesigned for purity, bacteria and chemical
	 resistance
kTwo Separate Gradient density layers enhance
	 cartridge performance
kThree times the dirt-holding capacity than other
	 traditional sediment filters
Material Information
End Cap Material - Polyurethane
Inner Core Material – Polypropylene
Filter Media –Cellulose paper
Material Information
Filter Media – Polypropylene
12 13
P L A T I N U M
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron  Flow Rate (gpm)
36095 P-SPB-25-10 2.5” X 10” 25.0 5 gpm
36097 P-SPB-5-10 2.5” X 10” 5.0 5 gpm
36099 P-SPB-5-20 2.5” X 20” 5.0 10 gpm
Item # Model # Maximum Size Capacity
(grains)
36242 P-WS-10 2.5” X 10” 1,414
36243 P-WS-20 2.5” X 20” 2,520
36244 P-WS-20BV 4.5” X 20” 6,295
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron
36070 P-IL-GAC-1/4 2” x 10 5
36248 P-IL-CGAC-3/8 2” x 10 5
36230 P-IL-PH-1/4 2” x 10 20
Item # Model # Maximum Size Capacity (ppm)
36236 P-IR-20BV 4.5” X 20” 1,492 @ 3gpm
Item # Model # Maximum Size
36179 P-DI-10 2.5” X 10”
36180 P-DI-20 2.5” X 20”
36178 P-DI-20BB 4.5” X 20”
Item # Model # Maximum Size
26003 WIM14 2.25” X 8”
NSF/ANSI 42 for Material Safety
Only. Visit www.nsf.org for

	 migration.
High Flow Stainless Steel
Housings
Features
kSide Inlet / Outlet connections
kDesigned for industrial and
	 commercial application.
kStainless steel 304/316L heavy
	 duty construction
kV Clamp Band for quick cartridge
	 replacement
kStandard housings accept OD2.5”
	 DOE cartridge
Item # Model # Maximum Size Micron
36184 P-BF-410-1 4” X 10” 1
36185 P-BF-410-10 4” X 10” 10
36186 P-BF-410-100 4” X 10” 100
36187 P-BF-410-25 4” X 10” 25
36188 P-BF-410-5 4” X 10” 5
36189 P-BF-410-50 4” X 10” 50
36190 P-BF-420-1 4” X 20” 1
36191 P-BF-420-10 4” X 20” 10
36192 P-BF-420-100 4” X 20” 100
36193 P-BF-420-200 4” X 20” 200
36194 P-BF-420-25 4” X 20” 25
36195 P-BF-420-5 4” X 20” 5
36196 P-BF-420-50 4” X 20” 50
Sump Wrenches
#26007 - 	 Wrench with six notches fits all 10” clear housings.
#92508 - 	 Wrench, H-PR-10 and H-PR-20 Models
#92509 - 	 Wrench, Big Valve Housings, H-PR-BV Models